Donor M3

This deed of conveYance made and entered into this 18 day of Nov 1921 between HenrY C. Warren and Mattie Warren his wife both of Pulaski CountY KY., partY of the first part and Ed Warren of Ruth P. O. Pulaski countY KY., partY of the second part, witnesseth; that the party of the first part, for and in consideration of the sum of One hundred (\$100) dollars cash in hand paid the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby give, grant, sell and convey to the party of the second part, his heirs and assigns the following described property to-wit:-

Other Undivided one ninth (1/29) interest in a certain tract of land kYing and being in Pulaski county KY on the waters of Pitman Creek, and bounded as follows; Beginning on a LYnn standing on a cliff of Pitman Creek, thence

N 19 W 78 poles to a stone on the bank of Pitman Creek; thence down the creek, and binding thereon about 190 poles to the beginning, containing about 27 acres,.

The same being inherited by us from our parents W.H. Warren and Catherine Warren deceased. Being the same tract of land which was conveyed to the late W.H.

Warren hY his father A. Warren on the 2nd day of Sept 1884 and recorded in deed book No 35 page 215 Pulaski county clerks office, KY.

To have and to hold the same, together with all appurtenances thereunto belonging unto the party of the second part his heirs and assigns forever, with covenant of general warranty. In testimony whereof the party of the first part have hereunto subscribed their names the day and date aforesaid.

HenrY C. Warren

Mattie Warren

State of KentuckY
County of Pulaski, Sct

I, C.M. Langdon, Clerk of the PUlaski County Court, certify that the foregoing deed from Henry C. Warren and wife, to Ed Warren was, on the 18th day of Nov 1921, produced to L.R. Bradley, my deputy, and acknowledged by Henry C. and Mattie Warren, as appears from the following endorsement thereon, to-wit: "1921 Nov 18 day duly acknowledged before me by Henry C. Warren and Mattie Warren his wife, Att: C.M. Langdon, Clk by L.R. Bradley D.C." Same was on the 5th day of May, 1925 filed for record. Wherefore I have recorded it and this certificate in my said office.

Fiven under mY hand, this 15th day of May, 1923.

Att: C. m. Langdon: Clerk